Whereas, the Contractor submitted a Proposal to provide a new double station solar trash and 
recycling compactor,  hereinafter referred to as “Program”; and 

Whereas, the Town has decided to award the contract therefor to the Contractor based on the 
quote sent to the Town of Medfield in the amount of Eight thousand, four hundred ninety-four 
dollars and sixty cents ($8494.60). 

NOW, THEREFOR, the Town and the Contractor agree as follows: 
1. Contract Documents. The Contract Documents consist of this Agreement, together with 

Contractor's Pro Forma Invoice, only, excluding referenced "Terms and Conditions of Sale".

[...]

evaluation with the Town Administrator and the Board.

Section V. Salary

The Town agrees to pay the Police Chief the following all-inclusive annual salary in installments
on the same schedule as other Town employees.

● Effective July 1, 2024 the annual salary will be $197,500 (One Hundred and ninety-seven
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars).

● Effective July 1, 2025, the annual salary will increase to $204,413 (Two Hundred and
Four Thousand Four Hundred and Thirteen Dollars).

● Effective July 1, 2026, the annual salary will increase to $211,567 (Two Hundred and
Eleven Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty Seven Dollars).

The foregoing salary amounts reflect any holiday pay due under c. 147, sec. 17F.

The Police Chief is eligible for an annual uniform cleaning allowance of $1,200 payable the first
pay day in December. The Town shall annually allow $550 for the replacement of uniform and